

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3854/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in CRLM No. 32280/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER MOHAN CHOPRA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.  
Ms.Rupal Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashok Mathur accept notice for unserved Respondent No. 3 and states that since Respondent No.1 is holding power of Attorney by Respondent No3, which is also noted by the High Court in its judgment (Page No. 3), separate Vakalatnama for Respondent No.3 is not required.

For the purpose, learned Advocate has submitted a letter dated 5 th February, 2008. She confirms that she do not want to file separate Counter Affidavit for respondent No.1 and adopt the Civial Appeal by Respondent No.1.

She further states that in connected SLP(Crl.) No. 4261/2007 filed against Mr. Shashi Mohan Chopra, brother of the present respondent is pending for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

..2/-

- 2 -

Office has to verify the said SLP and to take appropriate steps for listing this SLP together with SLP(Crl.) No. 4261/2007.  
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar